TOWNSHIP OF MOORESTOWN
RESOLUTION NO. 160-2017

AUTHORIZING CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 IN THE AMOUNT OF
$42,284 IN CONNECTION WITH A PROJECT KNOWN AS
KINGS HIGHWAY WATER TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, a contract was awarded to MBE Mark |1l Electric, Inc., of Madison, New
Jersey in the amount of $6,210,798; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 providing for well testing, was approved on April 24,
2017 in the amount of $40,478.15; and

WHEREAS, the General Supervisor of Public Works and the Township Engineer
recommend Change Order No. 2 be approved for the project known as Kings Highway Water
Treatment Plant Improvements; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 2, in the amount of $42,284, provides for well repairs,
TV inspection and 10” butterfly valve; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified funds in the amount of $42,284
(Appropriation No. W-08-55-565-013-902).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of
Moorestown, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that it does hereby approve Change
Order No. 2 for the project known as Kings Highway Water Treatment Plant Improvements
which results in a $42,284 increase in the overall contract for a new total contract amount of
$6,293,560.15.

_ Certified to be a true and correct copy
DELGADO VOTE: of a Resolution adopted by the
JORDAN Township Council at its regular
LOCATELL meeting on August 28, 2017.
NAPOLITANO
PETRIELLO

Patricia L. Hunt
Township Clerk



